
2010 Census: Clark County Profile

Race Breakdown

Hispanic or Latino (of any race) makes up 
2.75% of the county population.

Population by Sex and Age
Total Population: 138,333
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Clark County Population
1970-2010

2010

1970
1980
1990
2000

138,333
144,742
147,548
150,236
157,115

County 
density is 

343.7

Housing Tenure
Total Occupied Housing Units:

55,244

Average Household 
Size of Owner-

Occupied Units:

Average Household 
Size of Renter-

Occupied Units:
2.46 people 2.44 people

31.3% Renter
Occupied

68.7% Owner Occupied

Population Density by Census Block Group

White 86.3%

Black 8.8%

Two or 
More 
Races 
2.5%

Asian 
0.62%

American 
Indian and 

Alaska Native
0.25%

Other 
1.4%

Native Hawaiian 
and Other 

Pacific Islander
0.04%
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